505752407 10/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5799220

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U	ne ASSIGNOR previously recorded on r(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMEN
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LIK HON			01/10/2012
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	RUYAI	I INVESTMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED	
Street Address:	28 MA	RBLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	ROOM	1101, 11/F, CHINA UNITED CENTER	
City:	NORTI	I POINT	
State/Country:	HONG	KONG	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		9326548	
Patent Number:		9808034	
Application Number:		15167690	
	be sent to	(206)332-7198 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns t	
	f provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.
Phone: Email:		3107883267 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	
Correspondent Name	:	KENNETH H. OHRINER	
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 1247	
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	111971-8012.US4/US5/US6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	l:	AMY CANDELORO	
SIGNATURE:		/Amy Candeloro/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/31/2019	
		ignment [execution date 2019-10-22]#pa ignment [execution date 2019-10-22]#pa	-

source=2019-10-31 Corrective Assignment [execution date 2019-10-22]#page3.tif
source=2019-10-31 Corrective Assignment [execution date 2019-10-22]#page4.tif
source=2019-10-31 Corrective Assignment [execution date 2019-10-22]#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050900 FRAME: 0810

504333467 04/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4380153

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	L				
		Name			Execution Date	
LI HAN					01/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	1	INVESTMENT (HOLDINGS	S) LIMITED			
Street Address:		BLE ROAD	,			
Internal Address:	ROOM	1101, 11/F, CHINA UNITED	CENTER			
City:		POINT, HONG KONG				
State/Country:	HONG					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		9326548				
Application Number:		15167659				
Application Number:		15167690				
		(000)000 7100				
Fax Number:		(206)332-7198 	f that is uns	urressfu	l it will he sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it			·	
Phone:		310-788-3267				
Email:		patentprocurement@perking	scoie.com			
Correspondent Name:		KENNETH H. OHRINER				
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 1247				
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON	98111-124/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	111971-8012				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AMY CANDELORO				
SIGNATURE:		/Amy Candeloro/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/22/2017				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Family 4A Assign	ment 1 -	Han to Ruyan#page1.tif				
source=Family 4A Assign		• • •				
source=Family 4A Assign	ment 1 -	Han to Ruyan#page3.tif				

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNOR LIK HON

I, Lik HON, am the inventor of PCT/CN2007/001575 and U.S. Application No. 12/226,818. In these applications, my name is incorrectly spelled as Li HAN.

On January 10, 2012, I signed an assignment of U.S. Application No. 12/226,818, U.S. Divisional Application No. 13/079,937, PCT Application No. PCT/CN2007/0001575, and other related applications, with my name incorrectly spelled as Li HAN.

我, Lik HON, 是 PCT/CN2007/001575 和美国专利申请号 12/226,818 的发明人。 在这些申请中, 我的名字错误地拼写为 Li HAN。

2012 年 1 月 10 日, 我签署了美国专利申请号 12/226,818, 美国分案申请号 13/079,937, PCT 申请号 PCT/CN2007/0001575 以及其他相关申请的转让, 但我的名字错 误地拼写为 Li HAN。

Dated: Oct 22. 2019

lik Mon

Lík HON

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by **HAN Li** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"). ASSIGNOR has invented one or more certain inventions entitled AEROSOL ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE and described in the applications and patents listed on Attachment A.

RUYAN INVESTMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, a British Virgin Islands company, having a principal place of business at Room 1101, 11/F, China United Center, 28 Marble Road, North Point, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said applications and patents and their associated inventions, in, to and under any Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said inventions by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

76320-8012/LEGAL22018096.1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050900 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

January	10,	2012	
Date			

いか

ASSIGNEE:

For and on behalf of RUYAN INVESTMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

January 10, 2012

Date

Authorised Signature(s) By: WONG YIN SEN, Director (Typed name and title) RUYAN INVESTMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

TO BE NOTARIZED

76320-8012/LEGAL22018096.1

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050900 FRAME: 0814

A
Ļ
len
Ы
5
Ita
Ā

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Perkins Coie Ref.
2007250367	May 15, 2007	Australia	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.AU00
2647212	May 15, 2007	Canada	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.CA00
200802045	May 15, 2007	Eurasian Patent Convention	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.EA00
2007721148	May 15, 2007	European Patent Convention	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.EP00
11001479	May 15, 2007	European Patent Convention	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.EP01
8529/DELNP/2008	May 15, 2007	India	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.IN00
194768	May 15, 2007	Israel	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.IL00
2009-510261	May 15, 2007	Japan	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.JP00
10-2008-7026879	May 15, 2007	Korea	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.KR00
PI20084040	May 15, 2007	Malaysia	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.MY00
MX/A/2008/013526	May 15, 2007	Mexico	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.MX00
572309	May 15, 2007	New Zealand	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.NZ00
12/226,818	May 15, 2007	U.S.	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.US00
13/079,937	April 5, 2011	U.S.	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.US01
PCT/CN07/001575	May 15, 2007	OM	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.WO00
200809063	May 15, 2007	South Africa	Aerosol electronic cigarette	76320.8012.ZA00

76320-8012/LEGAL22018096.1